3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER G | ECR-16-00069]1 150AN2016 | MR | JT
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION rEED TYPE Gl | ECR-16-014378 Hoct2ts | YY | JDG
H | ECR-17-006129 214PR2017 | TB | GB
21510191 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL J | ECR-18-003867 R20s | LG | JD
2151019-2 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
STRIPPER SEAL
5-2151019-1 J RN AT e T MECHANTICAL
- N 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 293
>-2191019-2 - e SNEUMATIC - I | 1 [ -] -] 2-1803583-1 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 29?2
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP -2l 2212272 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 271
faloture - TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL T [ [T [ 1 | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 270
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP - | T 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
fretbtons-e) TOOLING KIT e 4 Bl | | - | 1803259-1 |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
7-2151019-7 r CRIMP TOOLING KIT - ' - | T 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
B 2119082-4  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
AN T T [T [ 1 2119083-1  |RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL 247
N T R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
-] N 21195801  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLICATOR DATA - | - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
CRIMP STZE TYPE - L 1| - | - | 4-1722335-3 [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 182
WIRE 11 78 mm L. 0707 F - Ll 1] - ] - | 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
INSUL |2.54 mm [.100] F N\| - Ll 1] - ] - | 1-1752354-9 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (1) - N 99371111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 i —
408-35047 - N 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- N 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- N 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
- 12 2 2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION T IREF I REF I REF (REFIREF IRET 9949707 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL NAME: PIN/SOCKET, MATE-N-LOK - | | | - 240638-] SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬁ,:r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W | | - 3-23621-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
3.96-4.75 mm [.156-.187 IN] 1.02-2.54 mm [.040-.100 [N] - | L] - 2119799-1 |HOLDER, FEED FINGER, AFf 136
APPUQAHQN N T R 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
SPECTIFICATION (A)T14-1010 - i} - | | | 1 1 1 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
N T R 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINALS APPLIED N T R 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL N T R 2119791-6  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
(C) 61115-1 (C) 61314-1 (B) 350560-1 (A) 350570-7 N T R 2119740-1 |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
(C) 61116-1 (C) 61314-2 (B) 3505611 (A) 350699-1 - ? ? ? ? % % 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
(C) 61116-2 (C) 61314-3 (B) 350561-2 (A) 350699-2 - D D D ’ » » 2-18032-5 SCR, SET. FLT PNT. M5 X 20.0 6
(C) 61116-3 (C) 61314-4 (B) 350561-3 (A) 350699-3 T T I R IR B 2168083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 50
(C) 61116-4 (C) 61314-5 (B) 350561-5 (A) 350699-5 H R T T AR R A 518022-5 |SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 X 60 X
(C) 61116-5 (C) 61314-6 (B) 350561-1 (A) 350699-1
(C) 61116-6 (C) 61314-7 (B) 350561-8 (A) 350699-8 - L L L L L L ;f;gggg; Zégt’giiEiD SR TR gii
(C) 61116-7 (C) 61314-8 (A) 350570-1 (A) 3508511 : : :
(C) 61116-8 (C) 61527-2 (A) 350570-2 (A) 350851-2 ey pe e ez | 1-2168083-0 |SLR, SKT HD CAP, HoHs, M4 X 10 03
(C) 61116-9 (C) 170147-1 (A) 350570-3 (A) 35085 -1 S L T O U O 2018030-1  [NUT, HEX, REC, RofS, M3 SYa
(C) 1-61116-3 (C) 170147-2 (A) 3505706 i 1 1 1 1 1 1 2gg§g§§ ESTEEE» igEEEgOWN gé
M;E #5:5 EQ;:IWNQHGHT %Eg@;ﬂg?g%@m N R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
TR T PR S - | N 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
T o o 0 - - | N 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
SR 0 0 T viee oo " -] T 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
G e 0 00 o 000 - -] T 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
1] N T R 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2l 2212272 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2l 22l 2] 2] 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION & R 0007903 JROSENBLT, STRIF OV DL =
T : -2l 212l 2] 2702 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
N T R 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. N T R 240792-5 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. T I R I R R 13709282 |STRIP GUIDE >
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S L T O U O 9603/1-4  |SCK, SHIT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 c3
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] T 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T T 1-18028-2  |WASHER. FLAT. REG N4 >0
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -] R 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. | - | | | | | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR (31
N T R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
*FWARNING N T R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT N - T T T 1 T 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
REFERENCE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP Nl - L 1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
HE ITGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE AN A . 1338692-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION .070 3
VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP S L e c119757-8  |DEPRESOOR, SHEAR 0
TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR LDy LT eredB0l e BLOWR, LRIAPLR SPACLR :
Nl T2 e [-2119582-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
PROPER St TUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N R IR IR BT A 155888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER >
Nl 2 [-456404-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
77|-72|-71]-52|-51]| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ZATS20T] — R
CHE;*EE c4AUGZO0T % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 2AAUGZ20T 1 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION T e o S Lo
| PLC + App\ cator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - RPPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i S : S DO R
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2w51019 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVJ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

Downloaded From  Oneyac.com SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION


https://www.oneyac.com

3 I o 2 4 3 fa
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 5T TR SESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
L]
—= =—6.0£0.5

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE
AR FEED

‘I’Eﬁi\ |rEfo'
=
-

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

| e

44 . 61£0.05

%z

(18.0i0.5

—HA

%%

180) REF

RAM & HOLD DOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

L

=

FEED TRACK POSITION
INSULATION BARREL

GUIDE BY

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

ORATION
N T S TE Connectivily
CHLK NG 2AANUG20 T ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: T OLERANCES UNLESS e SAAUG201 T [nane ‘
- S Ocean Side Feed
Cie o Applicator
<i§> E 2 PLC + - -
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT

A

00779 [C=21510

19

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

SHEET

1.2 fe

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000
Downloaded From | Oneyac.com

. J
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



https://www.oneyac.com

8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST R Ev \S \Oﬁqs
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORLORM‘ON’ML FIOHTS RESERYED SEZTW WU9P59G9A*UWGE A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
COMEE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
- 1019~ 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
- 1019- FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
2151019~ r CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-2 ]2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 271
APPLICATOR DATA - 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 270
CRIMP <177 Tvpr -] - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
WIRE |1.78 mm [.070] F - - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
TNSUL 12 54 mm L1007 - - 2119082-4  |[CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
APPLICAZ%;%ESZ;UCTIONS L] AN - L] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
- 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
-2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [177?2
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL NAME: PIN/SOCKET, MATE-N-LOK | D] - | 240638-1 |SPRING, FEED FINGER 1213
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 w ﬁléii;@é EEED gﬁm)HéIEAEEEgoHS TR a4
?E?Q?Nlimm 3156'1836ﬂ?41m2 (;Hﬂiz{&ﬂ”m SRENRELLILE ~ 4 | 4 | 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
APPUCAHON N 2119653-2  |FELD CAM, POST FELD 147
SPECTEICATION (A1 14-1010 - 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1147
- 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
TERMINALS APPLIED - | - 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S L c119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, A 1136
(C) 611151 (C) 61314- (B) 350560-1 (A) 3505707 S 1-18008-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
(C) 61116-1 (C) 61314-2 (B) 350561 -1 (A) 350699- 1 S R c844308-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
(C) 61116-2 (C) 61314-3 (B) 350561-2 (A) 350699-2 - | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
(C) 61116-3 (C) 61314-4 (B) 350561-3 (A) 350699-3 - W W 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
(C) 61116-4 (C) 61314-5 (B) 350561-5 (A) 350699-5 - 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
(C) 61116-5 (C) 61314-6 (B) 350561-17 (A) 350699-17 -] 2119791-6 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
(C) 61116-6 (C) 61314-7 (B) 350561-8 (A) 350699-8 -] 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
(C) 61116-7 (C) 61314-8 (A) 350570-1 (A) 3508511 N 2168078-1 | SCREW. DRIVE. RH. RoHS. 2 x .188 66
(C) 61116-8 (C) 61527-2 (A) 350570-2 (A) 350851-72 - D D 2-180372-5 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
(C) 61116-9 (C)y 170147~ (A) 350570-3 (A) 350851-17 _ | | 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
(C) 1-61116-3 (C) 170147-2 (A) 350570-6 T 1338685-1  |PANL. FEED 56
WIRE LE:S CRIMP HETIGHT (AR CRIMP HEIGHT A - ? ? [-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
SI/E I mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING , | | 5018030 - 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
18 AWG 1.22+/-0.05 [.048+/-.002] 6. | - 8112425 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
20 AWG 1.09+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] [ - | | 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
22 MG 1.02+/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 8.4 -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
24 AWG 0.96+/-0.05 [.038+/-.002] 8.8 - -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
[ 1] - [ 2 ] 2] 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- 2| 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 284499?2-3 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
-2 2 22283 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION & -] 356835 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 240792-5 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
/2\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. N 1520928-c |STRIP GUIDE 24
AN - 9803714 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
fggyﬁcfgégFwA§ng§fP§§E§EggIprWﬁi:gggYéEggjﬁgTw§§$ &T?NBQHE . c168089-¢  |SCR, SHT AD AP, Hofy, M4 K 8.0 |
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. ULESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - - 2WW9533,1 S o D o
SOCUNENT o0 ss000 /N\ r] o 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR |3
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |1
*sWARN T NG N 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT AN B 18603095-35 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
REFERENCE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP N 1338692-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 070 &
HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE | cl9DIT0  [PLERLOSU, JHLAR :
VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP ~ i 2mest0li-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR AN e Lo :
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N 1-456404-8 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
FARGZ0T — T8 Conmectint
CHEéﬂiEE C4AUG20T 1 % TE Horrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 2AAUGZ20T 1 [NamME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ mm o S AL Ocean Side Feed
| PLC + App\ cator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @GE EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . A 1| 00779 [©=215101¢ )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

Downloaded From | Oneyac.com

. J
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



https://www.oneyac.com

66

REVISTONS

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SEE SHEET 1

—= =—6.0+0.5

Sy

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

$ Lﬁmiﬁmﬁﬁjﬁgiffﬁ///illb REF
: $

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| REF
29 )REF 'ﬁd_:
=i

1;'—1_

d

T

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Zation [ DWN
L. ZHANG

24AUG20T T

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 v
version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) @Eﬂm %

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

@
S ()

(At lantic

THTS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR 1YCO ELECTRONICS C
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
[\ DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

C )?ZE TE Connectivity
CHLK»ZHANG 24AUG20T 1 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APVD 2ARUGZ20TT | nave ‘
S X1 Ocean Side Feed
PPPPPPPPPPP App‘ iCQJfOVﬂ

CCCCCCCC

\\\\\\

Al 00779 (C=2151019

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA e J

Downloaded From | Oneyac.com

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



https://www.oneyac.com

72\
B rrae{dsl HIEFHEEF RS
owc [IEEE mrgm - IEMmINEE - —{EpE

B N AT B T, AR, AT A RS R

Downloaded From | Oneyac.com


https://www.oneyac.com/brand/1062.html
https://www.oneyac.com

	>>TE Connectivity(泰科)

